TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heller Financial, Inc.		08/28/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quantum Composites, Inc.	
Street Address:	1310 South Valley Center Drive	
City:	Bay City	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48706-9798	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2485297	COMPAREM
Registration Number:	2529599	PEMTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-622-8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Carol A. Costanza

Address Line 1: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
Address Line 2: 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33294/04000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol A. Costanza		
Signature:	/cac/		
	TRADEMARK		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0360

900115467

Date:	08/28/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=00375324#page1.tif source=00375324#page2.tif source=00375324#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0361

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of August 28, 2008, by HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as agent for certain lenders (in such capacity, "Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and QUANTUM COMPOSITES, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Company"), are parties to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 17, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Company granted a security interest to Agent in, among other things, certain trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses of Company (and intellectual property relating to same) as security for certain obligations owing by Company to Agent and the lenders for which it acts as Agent, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses (and intellectual property relating to same) set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2002, at Reel 002522, Frame 0268 (as rerecorded December 6, 2002 at Reel 002630, Frame 0928 to correct certain errors therein); and

WHEREAS, Company has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses described on Exhibit A hereto, and reassign the same to Company;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interests in all of Company's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses described on Exhibit A hereto.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Company, without any representation, recourse, warranty or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

1

60670008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent

Ву: <

Name:

DULY AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Trademark Release and Reassignment - Quantum 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0363

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
COMPAREM	2,485,297	09/04/2001
PEMTEX	2,529,599	01/15/2002

RECORDED: 08/28/2008

Trademark Release and Reassignment - Quantum 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0364